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fie-IER gNI BITR OZAOTI fefu, 1908 âT TRI 49 
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-400093 HI yG-A+qT0 bl, 
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0.31 

1.52 

0.46 

0.22 

2.51 

30a 3rfecaT, T¢aT YaTs 944 fi# 16.11.2023 HT 



H0-2054, VhT-1.52 Vchs, c O-2055, Vehq-0.46 chG g lc 

Vhq|-0.31 chs, e T0-2054, hq-1.52 chs, le �0-2055. 
he|-0.46 ch yq ie H0-2056, Vh|-0.22 yhg, q1 |-2.51 

fifHs ct Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 
Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fETT 34TGT (Vesting Order) 

HUI-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢i 03.03.2021 EIRI f¢À TeT 



fo Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fMUT 3TGT (Vesting 

Order) i-NA-104/9/2020-NA fio 03.03.2021 G yß-4 R 
Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11"E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

ffAts (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi o 

qais qHsiÉ/osio/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fai5 27.08. 

| Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation ya DGPS Survey 



of Boundary Pillars fabyr HO Table-I Block Boundary a 

IHTH h C1 C166 J6 Boundary Pillars d Table-I H Bore-hole 

Grid 

Pillars h af N Geographical/UTM/National 

EulT Sc foifAds RI Block Boundary demarcation 

BYYT, IaR yt 1000/IO fica 08.11.2021 

Coal 

IAtch H 

GINT hl 

HO-2051, hq|-0.31 yos, f4 I yo|ut, fo T, HHIO 67 

ShH|CF 69 Th I yTH IGT HO-15 le H0-2056, vhq-0.22 

0.22 cG Y4-7 yo-31 qR hHcp 69 Ht 

I O-15 ie 0-2051, |-0.31 yoG 4-7 yo-30 4R 

G5HICF 66, gII O-15 e H0-2054, G|-1.52 yog y47 

yo-30 R HH0H 67, UIGI O--15 fe F0-2055, THA|-0.46 og 

fagH 3fegcT EINI 4ITYT TYT f Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 



ore-hole 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) f 3TGI (Vesting Order) HeT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fàH0E 

03.03.2021 * Chakla Coal Mine A0 fUGl|hi gugI feifE 

y6 /ÎOvHoto(u«4)-164/16--4091/IO fio 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fgTT 31GT (Vesting Order) 

HA-NA-104/9/2020-NA fico 03.03.2021 d 30u 3fecor, yrGaI 

3jTi--¢qI I 0-15, 

H0-2054, ch|-1.52 (hG, 

 Vo|-0.22 yoG, 

e H0-2051, chT-0.31 os, Ic 

c 0-2055, Vh|-0.46 hg d c 

Hq|-2.51 yoG t eTy 

1. 8terTyR OAGTÝI 3TefH, 1908 T RT-492) fMÍSGT MIET 

2. IIRqUG HG0# (3qHyT Maru) fgHge q 2012 3 HH 

BVA0GRU 0 gT, 3i 30aR/g rfT Ì The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yG qe Hri fefMYH Y 



3. shl gRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy q HrG 

4. BieTgR a1GTGE 3fefyH, 1908 â gTNT 49(3) 311c# + 

8. B0IT9R ToI 3aH, 1908 i gRI 49(5) vJ HROIR 
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